EN Safety conditions:
« Use the product in accordance with its intended use, as improper use may damage the product.
The device should be cleaned only with a dry cloth.
Independent repairs and modifications result in automatic void of warranty.
The product should be assembled according the user manual, using appropriate tools.
Before using the product, make sure that it is properly assembled.
Do not exceed the maximum weight capacity of the product.
If the screws loosen up over time, re-tighten any loose connections.
The product is not a toy, keep out of reach of children.

PL Warunki bezpieczenstwa:
« Uzywaj produktu zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem, gdyz niewtasciwe uzycie moze spowodowaé uszkodzenie produktu.
« Urzqdzenie nalezy czysci€ wytgcznie suchq szmatkg.
« Niezalezne naprawy i modyfikacje skutkujg automatyczng utratg gwarancji.
« Produkt nalezy ztozy¢ zgodnie z instrukcjq obstugi, przy uzyciu odpowiednich narzedzi.
« Przed uzyciem produktu nalezy upewnic sig, ze jest on prawidtowo zmontowany.
« Nie przekracza¢ maksymalnego udzwigu produktu.
- Jezeli z biegiem czasu Sruby poluzujq sie, nalezy ponownie dokreci¢ luzne potgczenia.
« Produkt nie jest zabawkq, przechowywaé poza zasiegiem dzieci.

ES Condiciones de seguridad:
« Utilice el producto de acuerdo con su uso previsto, ya que un uso inadecuado puede dafar el producto.
- El dispositivo debe limpiarse Gnicamente con un pafo seco.
- Las reparaciones y modificaciones independientes anulan automaticamente la garantia.
« El producto debe ensamblarse segin el manual de usuario, utilizando las herramientas adecuadas.
- Antes de utilizar el producto, aseglrese de que esté correctamente ensamblado.
« No exceda la capacidad méaxima de peso del producto.
« Silos tornillos se aflojan con el tiempo, vuelva a apretar las conexiones sueltas.
« El producto no es un juguete, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

PT Condigdes de seguranca:
« Utilize o produto de acordo com a sua finalidade, pois o uso inadequado pode danifica-lo.
« O dispositivo deve ser limpo apenas com um pano seco.
« Reparos e modificagdes independentes anulam automaticamente a garantia.
« O produto deve ser montado conforme o manual do utilizador, utilizando as ferramentas adequadas.
« Antes de usar o produto, certifique-se de que estd devidamente montado.
» N&o exceda a capacidade méaxima de peso do produto.
+ Se os parafusos se soltarem com o tempo, volte a apertar as ligagdes soltas.
« O produto néo é um brinquedo, mantenha-o fora do alcance das criangas.

DE Sicherheitsbedingungen:
« Verwenden Sie das Produkt gemdf seiner vorgesehenen Verwendung, da unsachgemdRe Verwendung das Produkt besché-
digen kann.
Das Gerdat darf nur mit einem trockenen Tuch gereinigt werden.
Eigenstdndige Reparaturen und Modifikationen fihren automatisch zum Erléschen der Garantie.
Das Produkt sollte gemd&R der Bedienungsanleitung und mit geeigneten Werkzeugen montiert werden.
Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung sicher, dass das Produkt ordnungsgemdf montiert ist.
Uberschreiten Sie nicht die maximale Tragféhigkeit des Produkts.
Falls sich die Schrauben im Laufe der Zeit lockern, ziehen Sie alle losen Verbindungen nach.
Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug, bitte auRerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

LV DrosTbas nosacijumi:
« Izmantojiet produktu atbilstosi td paredzétajam lietojumam, jo nepareiza lieto§ana var to sabojat.
lerici drikst tirit tikai ar sausu dranu.
Patstavigi remontdarbi un modifikacijas automatiski anulé garantiju.
Produkts ir jasaliek saskand ar lietotdja rokasgramatu, izmantojot piemérotus instrumentus.
Pirms produkta lietoSanas pdrliecinieties, ka tas ir pareizi salikts.
Neparsniedziet produkta maksimalo svara ietilptbu.
Ja skrives laika gaitd atsldbst, pievelciet visas valigds savienojuma vietas.
Produkts nav rotallieta, turiet to b&rniem nepieejama vieta.

HU Az On nyelvén taldlhaté felhasznaléi kézikonyv a kévetkezd cimen érhetd el: www.savio.pl/en/download
GR To eyXeLpidlo xpnaong oTn YAWooK oG elvat SLadéatuo an dtebBuvon: www.savio.pl/en/download
Uzivatelskd pfirucka ve vasem jazyce je k dispozici na adrese: www.savio.pl/en/download

SK Pouzivatel'ské priruka vo vasom jazyku je k dispoziciina: www.savio.pl/en/download

DE Das Benutzerhandbuch in Ihrer Sprache finden Sie unter: www.savio.pl/en/download

RO Manualul de utilizare in limba dvs. este disponibil la: www.savio.pl/en/download

LT Vartotojo kalba jasy kalba galima rasti: www.savio.pl/en/download

LV Lietotdja rokasgramata jasu valoda ir pieejama vietné: www.savio.pl/en/download

EE Kasutusjuhendi leiate oma keeles all: www.savio.pl/en/download

BG MoxeTe Aa HaMepuTe PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a MOTPebuTeNs Ha BalMs 31K MOA: www.scvio.pl/en/downlocd
FI  Ldydat kayttdoppaan omalla kielelldsi osoitteesta: www.savio.pl/en/download

FR Vous pouvez trouver le manuel d'utilisation dans votre langue sur: Www.sovio,pl/en/downlocd

ES Puede encontrar el manual de usuario en su propio idioma en: www.savio.pl/en/download

NL U kunt de gebruikershandleiding in uw taal vinden op: www.savio.pl/en/download

HR Korisnicki priruénik na vasem jeziku dostupan je na: www.savio.pl/en/download

SE  Anvéndarmanualen pé ditt sprék finns pé&: www.savio.pl/en/download

IT  Puoi trovare il manuale utente nella tua lingua su: www.savio.pl/en/download
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SQVIO*

ADJUSTABLE TV WALL MOUNT
23'' - 55",30KG

UTVv-03

Regulowany uchwyt TV
23" - 55", 30 kg

EN ADJUSTABLE TV WALL MOUNT 23" - 55, 30 KG | User Manual
PLREGULOWANY UCHWYT TV 23" — 55", 30 KG | Instrukcja Obstugi
ES SOPORTE DE PARED PARA TV AJUSTABLE 23" — 55", 30 KG | Manual del usuario
PT SUPORTE DE PAREDE PARA TV AJUSTAVEL 23" - 55", 30 KG | Manual do utilizador
DE VERSTELLBARE TV-WANDHALTERUNG 23" — 55", 30 KG | Benutzerhandbuch
LV REGULEJAMS TV SIENAS TURETAJS 23" - 55””, 30 KG | Lietotaja rokasgramata

PRODUCER:

. Elmak Sp.z 0.0.

al. Zotnierzy | Armii Wojska Polskiego 20B
35-301 Rzeszow

Polska
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EN Note: Adjust to the desired angle then tighten the screws H
using the phillips screwdriver as shown, alternating from
each screw as you tighten them.

PL Uwaga: Ustaw pod zgdanym kgtem, a nastepnie dokreé
$ruby $rubokretem zgodnie z ilustracjq, dokrecajgc je
naprzemiennie.

ES Nota: Ajusta al dngulo deseado y aprieta los tornillos con
el destornillador como se indica, alternando entre ellos
al apretar.

PT Nota: Ajuste para o dngulo desejado e aperte os parafu-
sos com a chave de fendas conforme mostrado, aper-
tando-os alternadamente.

DE Hinweis: Stellen Sie den gewlinschten Winkel ein und
ziehen Sie die Schrauben mit dem Schraubendreher wie
gezeigt fest, abwechselnd jede Schraube.

LV Piezime: Noregul@ lidz vélamajam lenkim, tad pievelc
skriives ar skruvgriezi, ka paradits, pievelkot tas par-

mainus.
r-\
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Too long

EN Too long

PL Za dtugie

ES Demasiado largo
PT Demasiado largo
DE Zu lang

LV Par gars

VESA: 100x100 100x200 200x100 200x200
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Too Short

EN Too short

PL Za krétkie

ES Demasiado corto
PT Demasiado curto
DE Zu kurz
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